A0006986

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE 090		PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHA P00005 12/06/94			E REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT N		O. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	ISSUE1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If or	CODE	nodew	
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEAN	s	1			
PO BOX 60267		CELMN-CT-CC MS. WHITTEN			
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267	PHONE: (504) 862-1899				
NEW ORLEANS EX 70100 0207	HORE (304) 60E 1077				
Cynthia Whitten Sc5(504) 862-1899					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, co	lor ID: 00001344	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
B&K CONSTRUCTION					
			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
1905 HIGHWAY 59					
MANDEVILLE LA 70448			10A. MODIFICAT		ACT/ORDER NO.
			DACW29-94-C-0079		
			10B. DATED (SE	E ITEM 13)	
			07/11/94		
CODE 0GTN3	FACILITY CODE				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ☐ is extended, ☐ is not extended.					
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer					
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh	ich includes a reference to th	e solicitation and amend	ment numbers. FAILL	JRE OF YOUR	ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN	ATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF	F OFFERS PRIOR TO TH	E HOUR AND DATE :	SPECIFIED MA	AY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or					
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
No additional funds are required.					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)					
The above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HLP,					
London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to					
Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA, is hereby					
modified as follows:					
	ead. BRK Construction Co	. Inc			
On SF-1442, change Block 16 to read: B&K Construction Co., Inc.					
	Lock Box No. 95048	405	4		
New Orleans, LA 70195					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF Raymond L. Bi		(Type or print) 016	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF A	MERICA /		16C. DATE SIGNED
		L.	1/10 -		
		BY Dum	M / 12mg	er -	19000 au
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Co	ontracting Officer)		VIVE PI
NSN 7540-01-152-8070		II	STAN	DARD FORM	30 (REV. 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 Dust made 12/9/94 GD

٠, ٠



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267
DEC - 9 1994

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF:

Contracting Division Construction Service Branch

B & K Construction 1905 Highway 59 Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your file is the duplicate original of Modification No. P00005, CAN-01 to Contract DACW29-94-C-0079.

Sincerely,

Diane K. Pecoul Chief, Construction Service Branch

Enclosure

PECOUL

CELMN-CT-R

CELMN-CT

CELMN-CT-R



CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

November 16, 1994

Ms. Brenda Weber Finance and Accounting Department New Orleans District, COE P. O. Box 60267 New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

RE: CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079
LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN & VICINITY
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE
OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION
MIRABEAU AVE TO LEON C. SIMON BLVD
FLOODWALL - ORLEANS PARISH, LA
B & K JOB NO. 9402

Dear Ms. Weber,

You are hereby authorized to send all payments regarding the above referenced Contract to the following Lock Box:

B & K Construction Co., Inc. Lock Box No. 95048 New Orleans, LA 70195

All correspondence regarding questions or changes to our pay estimate should be directed to our street address which is: 1905—Highway 59, Mandeville, Louisiana 70448. Thanking you in advance for your assistance in this matter, we remain,

Yours very truly,

Deborah W. Smith

Deborah W. Smith, Project Coordinator

/kl

cc: Mr. Chester Ashley - Contracting Officer

Ms. Mary Richardson

NOV 2 1 1994

Finance & Accounting